cancellation of bail of the petitioners before this court through learned A.P.P

Accordingly, the petitioners are directed  to surrender in the Court below latest by 

27.02.2017 and in the event of their arrest or surrender the Court below shall enlarge the 

above named petitioners on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees fifteen 

thousand)each, with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of  the court of  

learned Smt. K.M. Prasad, learned J.M, Giridih in connection with  Gandey P.S. Case No. 

124 of 2017, corresponding to G.R. No. 2755 of 2017, subject to the conditions as laid